

JPP

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL REVN. APPLICATION NO. 441 OF 2011

Mrs. Gourabai Marappa Koli. ... Applicant.

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra. ... Respondent.

Mr. Vikas Shivarkar for the Applicant.
Mr. A.S. Shitole, APP for the State.

CORAM : K.U. CHANDIWAL, J.

DATED : 28th SEPTEMBER 2011.

P.C. :-

Heard.

2. Rule. Learned APP waives service for the State, returnable on 22nd November 2011.

(K.U. CHANDIWAL,J.)