

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**Criminal Revision Application No. 441 of 2011**

Nirmala Swami Ambore and Anr. ... Applicants

versus

The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

----

None for the Applicants.

Ms Sangeeta E Phad, APP, for the Respondent / State.

----

**Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.**

**Date: 6 March 2026**

**P.C.:**

- . None present for the applicants.
2. Issue fresh notice to the applicants returnable on 23 April 2026.

**(R.N. Laddha, J.)**